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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUGRANI

ORDER

1. The present complaint dated 11.02.2019 has ber:n filed by the

complainants/allottees in Form CRA unclelr secti<ln 31 of the

Real Estate [Regulation ancl Development) Act,2!.016 [in short,

the Act) read with Rule 28 of the Herryana Real Estate

(Regulation and Developrnent) Rules, 2017 r[in short, the
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Rules) for violation of section 1,1.(:,4)[a) of the Act wherein it is

inter alia prescribed that the promoter shalll be rersponsible for

all obligations, responsibilities and functions to the allottee as

per the agreement for sale elxecuted inter-se thetn.

The particulars of the project, the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid by the complainetnt, date ol. proposed handing

over the possession, delay preriod, if any, have been detailed in

the following tabular form: -

S.No Heads

1. Project Name and location of

the project

"l[he E

Sr:ctor

2. Project Area 60.511

a
J. Nature of the projecl: Group

4. DTCP license no. and validit5

status

33 of2

1,9.02.1

tB.0z:,

5.

6.

Name of licensee Ivl/s Rz

Builde

and elt

mentic

33 of2

DTCP

SLIl[€X'

1.02-lt

RERA Registered/not registered Itegis

of 20'

aryan

Erlge Tower",

r 37D, Gurugram

dated

valid up to

mpra ha

Priv te Li

en ot ers

ed in icen

l

1

l

I

I

l
I

terl

ilCt.

AS

no.

S

:e

v

ty

:e

tm

AS

IC€

by

,p)

ge

sth

tatr

the

rli
isu

na

iat
'ep

an

rtS

L'V

)n

.:0

HZ

ur

rl6

It:

o

2:,

2 acres

xhousing comple

l00B

il008

"2020

0B iss

re A6 tpa

6 of re lv)

ed

Ico

l

-l
727q

l

1

__l

;tered vide no.2

lL7 dated
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.iI017(Tower

nd o)

201.8

I already expired bu

lsllondent has

ed for extension of

'eulr

rLo. 18 of reply)

13th floor, tower

no.32 of

aLintJ

5,q. ft.

no. 32 of

lzrint)

iI010

no 2B of

aintJ

,2010

no.26 of

aint)

linked

of

A t,l

-'l
I

l

ruction

:no. 57

l;aint)

plan

I

I

I

,-l
n

_.1

Complaint

09.10.

G,Nar

7. RERA registration valid Upto 3'.L.1,2.2

Note: a

thL€ res

appliec

0ne yei

('Page r

B. Unit no, F:l_303,

nrl. F

[Page r

c<lmple

9. Unit measuring 1,310 r

IPage

compl

10. Date of execution of aPartment

buyer's agreement

22.1,0.

(l?age

CrOmpl

1,1.. Allotment Letter 22.1.0.

IPage

compl

12. Payment plan Constt

IPage

compl
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t,805/- as per

ure R-2 Applicant

dated 05.04.2019

no 49 of Reply)

),450 /- as per

:nt schedule

no. 50 of reply)

2012

ession not offered

rr:ct the

rndent to pay

erd possession

:st at prescribed

lli interest Per

na for delayed

)g

I

_,__l

Complarint No. 191 of 201,9

13. Total sale consideration <412,54

Annexr

ledger

(F'age r

1.4. Amount paid by the allottee 136,58

payme

(['age r

15. Due date of delivery of

possession as per clause.15[a)

of apartment buYer's

agreement:

By 3 1.08 .2012+1,20-daYs of

grace period for aPPlYing and

obtaining the occuPzrtion

certificate in resPect of the

Group Housing ComPlex

3'1.12.

1.6. Delay in handling over

possession till date

Posses

s;o far

L7. Status of project 0ngoi

18. Specific relief sought (in specific

termsJ

T'o dir

respol

clelaye

intere

rate o

annur
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period in handing over

the possession.

As per clause 15[a) of the Apartment buyr:r's ai]reement the

possession was to be handed over by 31.08.2012 plus grace

period of 120 days for applying and obtaining ttre occupation

certificate in respect of the Group t{ousirrg Complex' which

comes out to be 31,.12.2012. Clause 15[a'[ of the apartment

buyer's agreement is reproduced below:
.,15. 

POSSESSION

(a) Time of handing over the Possess'ion

Subject to terms of this cl'ause and subiect to the Allottee having

complied with all the term:; and condition of t:his Ag,eement and the

Application, and not being in default under arny of t:he provisions of

this Agreement and comloliancet with all trtrovi,sions; formalities,

documentation etc., as prescribetl by RAlvlPRASTIlrl. RA\TIPRASTHA

proposed to hand over the possession of the Apartment by

31/08/2012 the Altottee agrees and understands thttt RAIvIPRASTHA

shalt be entitled to 0 grace period of hundred and tvventy days (120)

days, for apptying and obta,ining the occupati'cn certificate in respect

of the Group Housing ComTtlex"'

The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling tLreir obligation

of delivery of the unit as per the iapartmetrt buyerr's agreement

and failed to offer of posserssion in terms of section 18 of the

Act read with the rules. F{ence, this com'plaint for the relief

detailed above.

Complaint Nc. 191 of 201.9

3.

4.
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5. 0n the date of hearing the Authority explainerl to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as arlleged to

have been committed in relation to serctiotr 11,(4)[a) ,of the Act

to plead guilty or not to plead guilty.

According to the respondent the delay in construLction was for

the reasons stated in the reply which were beyond its control.

Copies of all the relevant documents have beren filed and placed

on the record. Their authenticity is not in rlispute. Hence, the

complaint can be decided based on these undisputed

documents.

The Authority based on information and explanation and other

submissions made and the documents filed by both the parties

is of considered view that there is no need of further hearing

in the complaint.

Arguments are heard:

The Act is to protect the nights of the stakeholders i.e. the

promoter, allottee and the real estate agenl. as provided under

the Act and to balance their interest as per its pr"ovisions. '[he

Authority is empowered to not only monil.or the projects but

also to ensure their timely compliance ancl in citse where the

projects are held up or stopped to take steps so that these are

completed in time and intenests r:f allottees are protected.

On consideration of the circumstances, the evidernce and other

record and submissions made by both the cornplainant and

respondent and based on the findingsr of the authority

regarding contravention as per provisions of rulr: 2B(2)[a), the

Authority is satisfied that the respondent is in contravention

6.

7.

B.

9.

L0.
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of the provisions of the Act. By virtue of clause 15[a) of

apartment buyer's agreement executed beltween the parties

on 22.1,0201,0, possession of the booked unit was to be

delivered by 31.08.2012 plus grace period of 1.20 days for

applying and obtaining the occupation certjlficater in respect of

the Group Housing Complex, Therefore, the due date of

handing over possession comes rcut tro be 31,.12.201,2.

Accordingly, it is the failure of the responden[ to fulfil his

obligations, responsibilities as per the apartment buyer

agreement dated 22.10.2010 also trernsfer documents

concerning the apartment in favor of the complainant to hand

over the possession within the stipulated period. Accordingly,

the non-compliance of the mandate containerd in section

11(4)[aJ of the Act on the part of the respondent is established.

As such complainants are entitled to delayed possession

charges at the prescribed r:ate of interest i.e. @ 10.200/o p.a.

w.e.f. 31,.1.2.2012 till actual handing over the possession of the

booked unit as per the proviso to section 113[1) cf the Act read

with rules 15 of the Rules.

1,1,. Hence, the Authority hereb)/ pass the follow'ing or:der and issue

directions under section 34(0 of the Act: -

i. The respondent is directed to pay interest at the

prescribed rate of 10.20o/o p.a. for every ntonth of delay

from the due date of'possession i.e. 31,.L"a.2012 till the

actual handing over the possession of the booked unit.
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ii. The complainants are directed to pay'outsltanding dues,

if any, after adjustment of interest for the delay,ed

period.

iii. The respondent is directed to pay interest accrued frr:m

31,.1,2.2012 till the date of this order to the complainant

within 90 days from the date of thir; order and

subsequent interest to be paid by the 10th of each

succeeding month

iv. Complaint stands disposed of.

v. File be consigned to registry. 
1

I

SamiC(umar Subhas;h Chilnder Kush
(MerrLber)(Member)

Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Atrthorilry, Gurugram

Dated: 1.1..12.2019
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